505453449 04/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5500251 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. BARKER	04/25/2019
JEAN-PAUL BAUDET	04/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READY GRIP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	526 EAST 85TH STREET
Internal Address:	APARTMENT 1D
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15821726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-556-2100

Email: usptomailnyc@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4003**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98889.105029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA DUVAL
SIGNATURE:	/Christina DuVal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIP-Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=CIP-Assignment (signed)#page2.tif source=CIP-Assignment (signed)#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049037 FRAME: 0838** 505453449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- **1. David A. BARKER,** a citizen of Australia with a correspondence address of 336 East 71st Street, Apartment 5C, New York, NY 10028; and
- **2. Jean-Paul BAUDET,** a citizen of Australia with a correspondence address of 526 East 85th Street, Apartment 1D, New York, NY 10028.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), have made a discovery or invention titled:

"REMOVABLE AND REATTACHABLE GOLF CLUB GRIP,"

for	which Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States
	is filed herewith
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	was filed on November 22, 2017, Application No.: 15/821,726

AND WHEREAS, READY GRIP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having an office for the transaction of business at 526 East 85th Street, Apartment 1D, New York, NY 10028, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, or similar or legal protection, or Letters Patent, to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the United States application or any related application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patents for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, the applications and the Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procurement thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention or discovery, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We sign below with the date opposite our respective signature(s).

Date 4/25/19

WITNESS

Jean-Paul BAUDET

WITNESS

REEL: 049037 FRAME: 0841